The consideration for all services performed by the Grantee pursuant to this Grant Contract Agreement shall be paid
by the State as follows:

4.1     Compensation. The total obligation of the State under this Grant Contract Agreement, including all
compensation and reimbursements, is not to exceed $310,191.44 (Three Hundred Ten Thousand One 
Hundred Ninety One Dollars and Forty Four Cents) which shall be paid in accordance with the terms outlined 
in Attachment A, which is attached and incorporated into this Grant Contract Agreement. Grantee certifies 
they will provide no less than 40% (forty percent) of the total project cash as cash match or in-kind services,